

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10304/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2005 in SBAA No.5/2004 dated 02/11/2006 in DBCWP No.8398/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

M/S WAGAD CONSTRUCTION CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishan Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List on Tuesday, the 24th September, 2013, as part heard.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master